SHOCK

SCHEDULE 3
TO
HIGHWAYS/TRAFFIC SUBMISSION

CASTLE STREET- CAR PARKING

l"r"

yo e ;,‘,’,z il mr',’/h'fmm

nu”urllnluunnul‘llln m’ i "ulrn b
it pi

i




Cars parked in Castle Street

From Castle Cottage to 1 Castle Street (junction of Castle St/Queen St). Note that cars recorded here
were all parked on south side of Castle Street, (unless recorded as such)- usually only delivery
vehicles tend to park on north side outside properties as necessary.

DATE

TIME

NUMBER
OF CARS

NOTES

SAT 6.8.22

08:30

9

School Holidays began Wed 27.7.22

11:45

7

13:00

11

18:10

9

22:00

9

SUN 7.8.22

08:15

9

09:30

11

12 NOON

9

17:45

10

MON 8.8.22

09:15

8

11:45

=
o

18:25

22:00

TUES 9.8.22

09:30

10:20

11:45

18:05

WED 10.8.22

08:00

11:50

(Yo R RUa RN Ro REc NENERNENe)]

17:58

A

1

21:10

THUR 11.8.22

08:10

13:05

18:35

21:25

FR112.8.22

08:15

11:45

20:00

SAT 13.8.22

08:45

09:08

13:00

18:00

SUN 14.8.22

08:15

11:45

17:30

MON 15.8.22

07:30

10:05

12:45

16:50

21:30

TUES 16.8.22

08:45

10:05

N(OO|O(N|N(0O OO LNV |O (N |N|(UT|O|W|00 |00 |00 |




13:10

16:10

18:00

N (|00

20:00

[
o

WED 17.8.22

08:20

12:05

14:00

18:55

THUR 18.8.22

09:15

Rail Strike

11:45

15:00

19:10

21:20

FR119.8.22

09:40

Continued rail service disruption

11:45

16:50

18:25

21:48

SAT 20.8.22

08:30

Rail Strike

11:45

15:10

19:40

21:38

OV (NN NIVNINO|INO|O|N[([O N YO |

SUN 1.8.22

09:15

[
N

Continued rail service disruption

11:10

12*

*Including an Ocado van parked on the north
side outside The Gampling (opposite cars
parked by Castle Cottage/ Dunsellin Cottage)

14:20

15:40

17:55

00|

21:59

Sarah Hamlet

August 2022




