

SCHEDULE 3 TO HIGHWAYS/TRAFFIC SUBMISSION

CASTLE STREET- CAR PARKING



Cars parked in Castle Street

From Castle Cottage to 1 Castle Street (junction of Castle St/Queen St). Note that cars recorded here were all parked on south side of Castle Street, (unless recorded as such)- usually only delivery vehicles tend to park on north side outside properties as necessary.

DATE	TIME	NUMBER OF CARS	NOTES
SAT 6.8.22	08:30	9	School Holidays began Wed 27.7.22
	11:45	7	, 0
	13:00	11	
	18:10	9	
	22:00	9	
SUN 7.8.22	08:15	9	
	09:30	11	
	12 NOON	9	
	17:45	10	
MON 8.8.22	09:15	8	
	11:45	10	
	18:25	6	
	22:00	7	
TUES 9.8.22	09:30	7	
	10:20	8	
	11:45	8	
	18:05	9	
WED 10.8.22	08:00	9	
	11:50	9	
	17:58	11	
	21:10	7	
THUR 11.8.22	08:10	8	
	13:05	8	
	18:35	8	
	21:25	9	
FRI 12.8.22	08:15	8	
	11:45	5	
	20:00	7	
SAT 13.8.22	08:45	7	
	09:08	9	
	13:00	9	
	18:00	5	
SUN 14.8.22	08:15	9	
	11:45	6	
	17:30	9	
MON 15.8.22	07:30	9	
	10:05	8	
	12:45	7	
	16:50	7	
	21:30	8	
TUES 16.8.22	08:45	8	
	10:05	7	

	13:10	8	
	16:10	7	
	18:00	7	
	20:00	10	
WED 17.8.22	08:20	5	
	12:05	6	
	14:00	6	
	18:55	7	
THUR 18.8.22	09:15	8	Rail Strike
	11:45	7	
	15:00	6	
	19:10	6	
	21:20	7	
FRI 19.8.22	09:40	9	Continued rail service disruption
	11:45	7	
	16:50	7	
	18:25	7	
	21:48	5	
SAT 20.8.22	08:30	8	Rail Strike
	11:45	7	
	15:10	6	
	19:40	9	
	21:38	9	
SUN 1.8.22	09:15	12	Continued rail service disruption
	11:10	12*	*Including an Ocado van parked on the north
			side outside The Gampling (opposite cars
			parked by Castle Cottage/ Dunsellin Cottage)
	14:20	9	
	15:40	8	
	17:55	9	
	21:59	10	

Sarah Hamlet

August 2022